
RESOLUTION R- 3752 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND 
ALLOCATING THE TEEN ACTIVITY GRANT PROGRAM 1992BUDGET 
APPROPRIATION AMONG THE GRANT APPLICANTS RECOMMENDED TO 
THE CITY COUNCILBY THE TEEN ACTIVITY GRANT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to prowde new quality activities for arkland- 
area teenagers, and 

WHEREAS, the C~tyof Ihrkland by Resolution R-3730 created the Teen Actimty 
Grant Program and established a Grant Remew Comrmttee, and 

t’ WHEREAS, ursuant to sa~dprogram up to $25,000 has been allocated in the 1992 
Clty budget to provi e for new teen recreation activities, and 

WHEREAS, said commttee has made ~ trsecommendation to the C~tyCouncil and 
the Council having reviewed same, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of IGrkland as follows 

Sect~on 1 The recommendation of the Teen Actiwty Grant Remew Committee 
is accepted and approved by the City Council 

Section 2 Pursuant to and in order to carry out the Teen Activ~tyGrant rogram 
adopted by Resolution R-3730, the Cih/ Manager is hereby authorized and dlrecteato 
enter into contracts on behalf of the City of IGrkland wth the following designated 
orgamzations to provide to the City and its residents the teen activities proposed by each of 
s a ~ dagencies Said agencles and the amount of their respective contracts are as follows 

Organization Contract Amount 

K~rkland-RedmondBoys and Girls Club $16,000 
Krkland Arts Center $ 6,500 
Krkland Juvemle Court Conference Comrmttee $2.500 

TOTAL CONTRACT FUNDING $25,000 

PASSED by major~tyvote of the IGrkland City Council on the-ay 
1992 

of July , 

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION 
1992 

Mayor


